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Daniel Tuutau

Curriculum Vitae
EDUCATION
D.M.A. Vocal Performance (Music History-Secondary Area)

1219 W. 800 S. Salt Lake City, UT 84104
SingingDaniel@gmail.com
www.SingingDaniel.com

University of Utah, Salt Lake City, Utah

M.M. Vocal Performance
University of California, Santa Barbara, California

B.A. Music

801-867-6686

University of California, Santa Barbara, California

TEACHING EXPERIENCE

Brigham Young University-Hawaii

University of Utah

University of California, Santa Barbara

Private Studio

OPERA (STAGED ROLES)

Doctor Bartolo 1l barbiere di Siviglia
Marcello La Boheme

Sam Trouble in Tahiti

Count Ceprano
Simone
Scarpia
Simone

Raimondo

Rigoletto
Gianni Schicchi
Tosca

Gianni Schicchi

Lucia di Lammermoor

Assistant Professor of Music — Voice

Adjunct Private Voice Instruction

Elementary Voice — Music 20A

Individual Voice Lessons

Rossini

Puccini

Bernstein

Verdi

Puccini

Puccini

Puccini

Donizetti

Lyrical Opera Theater
Lyrical Opera Theater
SLC Vocal Fest

Utah Opera

Lyrical Opera Theater
Lyrical Opera Theater
Lyrical Opera Theater

Lyrical Opera Theater

2015

2011

2009

2024 — Present

2015-2017

2009 - 2011

2008 — Present

2024

2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

2022

2022
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Rigoletto
Balthazar
Giorgio Germont
Ford

Guccio
Balthazar
Escamillo
Cesare Angelotti
Pandolphe

Don Magnifico
Sam

Il Conte
Balthazar

Ford

Papageno

Trio Member
Rev. Olin Blitch
Mr. Jenks
Guglielmo

Stefano

Rigoletto

Amabhl.. Night Visitors
La Traviata
Falstaff

Gianni Schicchi
Amahl and the...
Carmen

Tosca

Cendrillon

La Cenerentola
Trouble in Tahiti
Le Nozze di Figaro
Amahl and the...
Falstaff

Die Zauberflote
Trouble in Tahiti
Susannah

The Tender Land
Cosi fan tutte

Viva la Mamma

OPERA (CONCERT VERSIONS)

11 Conte

Don Alfonso

Le Nozze di Figaro

Cosi fan tutte

Verdi
Menotti
Verdi
Verdi
Puccini
Menotti
Bizet
Puccini
Massenet
Rossini
Bernstein
Mozart
Menotti
Verdi
Mozart
Bernstein
Floyd
Copland
Mozart

Donizetti

Mozart

Mozart

Lyrical Opera Theater
NEXT Ensemble
Lyrical Opera Theater
Lyrical Opera Theater
Utah Opera

NEXT Ensemble
Lyrical Opera Theater
Lyrical Opera Theater
U of U Lyric Opera

U of U Lyric Opera
University of Utah

U of U Lyric Opera

U of U Lyric Opera

U of U Lyric Opera

U of U Lyric Opera
Moab Music Festival
U of U Lyric Opera
UCSB Opera Theatre
UCSB Opera Theatre

UCSB Opera Theatre

Universtiy of Utah

Ogden Chamber Orchestra

2020

2019

2019

2018

2018

2017

2017

2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

2013

2013

2013

2012

2012

2011

2010

2009

2015

2013



Daniel Tuutau, DMA - Curriculum Vitae

Polypheme Acis and Galatea Handel
Basilio 1l barbiere di Siviglia Rossini
Don Giovanni Don Giovanni Mozart

CONCERT SOLOIST PERFORMANCES

Bass Soloist Messiah Handel
Narrator Sugar Plum on the Run

Bass Soloist Hodie Vaughan Williams
Narrator Haleakala: How Maui Snared the Sun
Bass Soloist Messiah Handel
Bass Soloist Messiah Handel
Bass Soloist St. Matthew Passion ~ Bach

Bass Soloist Messiah Handel
Bass Soloist Messiah Handel
Bass Soloist Messiah Handel
Bass Soloist Requium in D K.626  Mozart
Bass Soloist Flor de Navidad Misc

Bass Soloist Messiah Handel

OPERA CHORUS EXPERIENCE

Universtiy of Utah

2013

Expositions SLC Concert Series 2012

U of U Lyric Opera

Oratorio Society of Utah
Salt Lake Symphony
American West Symphony
Salt Lake Symphony
Oratorio Society of Utah
Wasatch Master Chorale
Salt Lake Choral Artists

Oratorio Society of Utah

2012

2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

2022

2018

2017

Holladay Community Foundation 2017

Northern Utah Community Orch. 2014

Wasatch/Davis Master Chorale 2012

Utopia Early Music Ensemble

2012

SL Foothill Stake/Wasatch Presb.2011

La Boheme Utah Opera
Pirates of Penzance Utah Opera
Tosca Utah Opera
Best of Broadway, R&H Utah Opera/Utah Symphony

Messiah Utah Opera/Utah Symphony

2023

2022

2022

2022

2021
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The Barber of Seville
Messiah

La Traviata

Norma

Die Zaubeflote
Candide

Roméo et Juliette
Die Fledermaus
Pagliacci

Moby Dick

La Boheme

Don Giovanni

Lucia di Lammermoor
Carmen

Aida

Merry Widow

Tosca

Cosi Fan Tutte
Pearl Fishers
Abduction from the Seraglio
Turandot

Trail by Jury

Merry Widow

Red Azalea — Premiere

Utah Opera

Utah Opera/Utah Symphony

Utah Opera
Utah Opera
Utah Opera
Utah Opera
Utah Opera
Utah Opera
Utah Opera
Utah Opera
Utah Opera
Utah Opera
Utah Opera
Utah Opera
Utah Opera
Utah Opera
Utah Opera
Utah Opera
Utah Opera
Utah Opera

Utah Opera

Moab Music Festival
Opera Santa Barbara

UCSB Opera Theatre

2021

2020

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

2014

2009

2003
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ENSEMBLES

U of U Graduate Vocal Quartet University of Utah’s Resident Vocal Quartet 2001 — 2015
U of U Lyric Opera Ensemble University of Utah's opera venue 2001 - 2015
UCSB Chamber Choir 32-Voice A cappella Choir 2001 — 2011
BFOM - Founder Student-Run All-Male A cappella Group 2003 — 2008
Young Soloist Ensemble 9 Voice Renaissance Vocal Ensemble 2002 — 2003
PUBLISHED WORKS

Tembang puitik : Ananda Sukarlan and the current state of Indonesian classical vocal music

-D.M.A Document--School of Music, University of Utah, 2015.

VOICE TEACHERS
David Power 2011 -2015

Benjamin Brecher 2008 — 2011

Michael Ingham 2002 —2004

DIRECTORS

Michael Scarola, Robert Breault, Paul Sahuc, Simon Williams, Ned Canty, Michael Sokol, Kathleen Clawson,
Kristine Mclntyre

ADDITIONAL WORK EXPERIENCE

Videographer/Designer DB Productions Utah 2019-Present
Business Resource Navigator Pacific Island Chamber of Commerce 2021-2023
Sales Associate Vivint 2021-2021
Sales Associate Ion Solar 2020-2021
Seminary Teacher Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints 2020-2021
Client Concierge Brown Law, LLC 2016-2020

5
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Associate Librarian

Collection Services Representative
Graduate Assistant - Vocal Quartet
Graduate Assistant - Class Voice Instructor
Music Service Desk Associate

Ticketing & House Manager

Sales Associate

Customer Service Representative

Sewing Operator

Sales Associate

REFERENCES

Jennifer Erickson, DMA

Adjunct Professor

University of Utah — Musical Theater Department
801-628-9100

jenny.erickson@utah.edu

Demaree Brown, DMA
Adjunct Instructor

Utah Valley University
801-680-3066
demaree.brown@gmail.com

Julie Wright Costa

Professor, Voice

Voice Area Head — University of Utah
Phone: 801-581-7812
julie.wrightcosta@m.cc.utah.edu

Michaella Calzaretta

Chorus Master/Assistant Conductor
Seattle Opera

Phone: 563-299-0327
michaella.calzaretta@seattleopera.org

Salt Lake City Public Library

Marriott Library, University of Utah
University of Utah

University of California, Santa Barbara
UC Santa Barbara Library,

Music Academy of the West
Kmart-Goleta

CirclePix Virtual Tours

Beehive Clothing, Salt Lake City

Alert Cellular, South Jordan

Robert Breault
Professor, Voice

2016-2020

2011-2016

2011-2015

2009-2011

2008-2011

2010-2011

2008-2010

2008-2008

2007-2008

2007-2007

Director of Opera — University of Utah

Phone: 801-581-7449
drbro@aol.com

Margaret Rorke

Emeritus Associate Professor, Musicology
Musicology Area Head — University of Utah

Phone: 801-273-8530

margaret.rorke@music.utah.edu

David Power

Emeritus Associate Professor, Voice

University of Utah
Phone: 801-641-2604
singing.power@gmail.com



